

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32255/2011

M/S CHOUDHURY CONSTRUCTION

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Utsav Trivedi, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Ms Shagun Maita appearing on behalf of Mr Anip Sachthey Advocate-on-record accepts notice for respondent no.1 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Petitioner has to supply additional copies of pleadings against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further notice.

Served respondent may file vakalatnama and counter affidavit before 19.3.2012.

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 confirms that they do not want to file counter affidavit.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj