

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32255/2011

M/S CHOUDHURY CONSTRUCTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Utsav, appearing on behalf of respondent No.2 states that they have appeared on 26.3.2012 and made a statement that respondent No.2 does not want to file counter affidavit. However, such statement was not recorded on 26.3.2012. Order dated 26.3.2012 shall be read as such that respondent No.2 does not want to file counter affidavit.

Item No.88

-2-

Respondent No.2 does not want to file counter affidavit. Therefore, no request for filing counter affidavit is to be considered for the remaining respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

After passing such order, the learned Advocate, Ms.Shagun Matta, appearing on behalf of Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.1 appears and requests for time to file counter affidavit. They may do so on or before 10.5.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd