

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32255/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2011 in AP No.394/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S CHOUDHURY CONSTRUCTION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv. for
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv. for
M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Anip Sachthey, learned counsel for the respondent
No. 1 prays for some time for filing counter-affidavit.

Same may be done within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed within four
weeks thereafter.

List the matter after eight weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master