

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28213/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2011 in AP No.568/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

HINDUSTAN COPPER LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MONARCH GOLD MINING CO. LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, A.S.G.  
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the issue involved in the present Special Leave Petition, namely, as to whether an application under Section 11(6) of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 for appointment of an arbitrator could be considered in piecemeal by two designate Judges, we think that the views of the Registrar General Calcutta High Court on this point are necessary.

Let notice be issued to the Registrar General of the Calcutta High Court returnable on August 22, 2012.

It will also be open to the parties to intimate this order to the Registrar General of the Calcutta High Court.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|